ORIGINAL

0810155



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS:

William E. Kovacic, Chairman Pamela Jones Harbour Jon Leibowitz J. Thomas Rosch

In the matter of

CCC Holdings Inc., a corporation,

and

Aurora Equity Partners III L.P., a limited partnership. Docket No. 9334

DECLARATION OF JOHN A. HERFORT

I, John A. Herfort, declare:

- I am an attorney with the law firm of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, counsel for CCC Holdings Inc. I make this declaration pursuant to Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice.
- 2. I am a member of the Bar of the State of New York and am admitted to practice before the U.S. Supreme Court, U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second, Fifth, Ninth, and D.C. Circuits, and U.S. District Court for the Eastern, Northern, and Southern Districts of New York and Western District of Texas. I further attest that I am in good standing within the legal profession.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed: December 19, 2008

6 2					
Sim	11	١v	•••	1	
John A.	Herf	ort		1	

1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS:

William E. Kovacic, Chairman Pamela Jones Harbour Jon Leibowitz J. Thomas Rosch

In the matter of	
CCC Holdings Inc., a corporation,	
and	
Aurora Equity Partners III L.P., a limited partnership.	:

Docket No. 9334

DECLARATION OF STACEY ANNE MAHONEY

I, Stacey Anne Mahoney, declare:

- I am an attorney with the law firm of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, counsel for CCC Holdings Inc. I make this declaration pursuant to Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice.
- 2. I am a member of the Bar of the State of New York and am admitted to practice before the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit and U.S. District Court for the Southern and Eastern Districts of New York and Eastern District of Michigan. I further attest that I am in good standing within the legal profession.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed: December 19, 2008

~ 1 -Stacey Anne Mahoney

0810155 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS:

William E. Kovacic, Chairman Pamela Jones Harbour Jon Leibowitz J. Thomas Rosch

In the matter of	
CCC Holdings Inc., a corporation,	
and	
Aurora Equity Partners III L.P., a limited partnership.	

Docket No. 9334

DECLARATION OF RICHARD FALEK

I, Richard Falek, declare:

- I am an attorney with the law firm of Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, counsel for CCC Holdings Inc. I make this declaration pursuant to Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice.
- 4. I am a member of the Bar of the State of New York and am admitted to practice before the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of New York. I further attest that I am in good standing within the legal profession.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed: December 19, 2008

14 icmorel	1	•	•	Le.	
Richard Falek					

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 19, 2008, I filed an original and two paper copies of the foregoing Declarations with the Office of the Secretary of the Federal Trade Commission, Room H-135, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580, emailed a copy of the foregoing to <u>secretary@ftc.gov</u>, and personally served paper copies on the following individuals and/or their offices:

Donald S. Clark Secretary of the Commission Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Room H-172 Washington, D.C. 20580

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Chief Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Room H-106 Washington, D.C. 20580

J. Robert Robertson, Esq. Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Room NJ-6120 Washington, DC 20580 Counsel for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission

Catherine Moscatelli, Esq. Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Room NJ-6120 Washington, DC 20580 Assistant Director for Plaintiff Federal Trade Commission

/s/John A. Herfort

-